o

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION ! 1 3359557 < 1339557 /home/anp16926/DMTECmod

|
|
|
|
| NEQEER REV iﬁiﬁ; TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 73 |
|
| 1339557 — 1 A ADMA MECH POST FEED HD—1 APPLICATOR -] W 339007 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOC SHEET| /- E%
| SENCT E LEADMARER - A a — ] 13387052 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71 |
: 7-1339557 — 1 A —|BENCH & LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED 1 AND SPARE PARTS 1
| 7— 1339557 -7 A - - - SPARE PARTS KIT =n ki
| L
| B8
| — ] 4612641 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67
| -1 212 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE (#2X.19) D PLATE | 66
: 55 | D
: N 1 986950 | WASHER, FLAT PRECISION | B4
| — | | 3-18031-0 SCR, 9KT 9ET (MbXBE) RAM b3
: CRIMP DATA AMP TERMINAL AMP CRIMP SPECS - ] [ 180239 SCR, SKT CAP (M4XB)CP DSC b/
| TERMINAL NAME: SHUR PLUG £l
| 0 — — — — ] 180247 SCR,BHC (M4X10) ANV L 50
| 59
| WIRE | 2.79 [.110 IN] F 0.50-2.00mm? or 20-14 AWG T2 2 1-18023-3 SCR, SHC (M4X16) HOLD DOWN | 58
| g INSUL | 3.94 [.155 IN1/4\] SCROLL 1.45-2.70 [.057-.106 IN] /4 - | 5|5 1-18023-0 SCR, SHC (M4X8)STRIP GUIDE | 57
: % WIRE STRIP LENGTH - rﬁ APPL INSTRUCTION .. - 2 2 1-18023-2 SCR, 9HC (M4X1.2) sLUG BLADE| 5B

3 L] 55
| S 3.90-4.70 [.154-.185 INJC = 408-8323
: - 2] 2 180291 NUT, HEX (M3) DRAG o4 |—
| 2 TERMINAL - - FEED — o 2 986965 | NUT,HEX SL (M4)DRAG STUD | 53
: = APPL SPEC 114—3WW81§3 - @%%@ 19.30 [.760 INJ A\ 2] 2 2180322 SCR,SKT SET (M3X10) DRAG 52
L . 5
|

o 50
| —
| 2 TERMINALS APPLIED N ] 180243 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49
| = A\
| % 170002—4 3-170002-4 — — — 48
: Z 170002-5 - | | 13=3867E-1 CAM, POST-FEED 30 B 40 mm ST 47
| = _ _ _ _ _ - W W 1338662 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSY) | 46
| 1000278 - - - - R 5301911 PLUG, NYLON 45
| 1-170002-4 - - - - — ] 1320998 | RAM 44
| 1-170002-5 _ _ _ _ N 1 5901251 WASHER, LAMINATED 43 | ©
: 10000 - B B - — 1 5301241 WASHER, RAM 42
| 5 170002-5 - - - - - | W 2-18024-6 SCREW, BHC (M8X25) CRIMPER 41
: N ] 23241 BALL, STEEL 40
| S 17000 _ . . _ S 0200787 SPRING. COMPRESSION 39
| WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT PIN PN AND -] ] 1-1320922-1 DISC, INSULATION 33
| SIEAEWG FEJ LENGTH LINJ — | 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
|
| T 2 N 02480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
: 14 AWG or 2.00mm 1,88 +0.05 [.074 £.002 [NJ] |7-354778-5 [.2870] —— w T SR —
| 16 AWG or 1.25mm® .73 20.05 [.0b8 £.00.7 INJ |B8-354778-7 [.2930] 34
| 18 AWG or 0.85mm? | 1.B2 4+0.05 [.0B4 +.002 IN] |9-354778-6 [.2975] 33
| D20 AWG or 0.50mm? | 1.45 +0.05 [.057 +.002 IN] |1-354779-4 [ 30601 - 9] C [8025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4YSHEAR BL | 32 [{]
| — 2 2 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20) SHEAR PL 31
| _ _ _ 30
| - - - - 2] 2 18024-8 SCR, BHC (M4X12)STRIPPER 29
| =g _ _ _ — ] 3690451 -2 SPACER, STRIPPER 08
| SarL - B - — ] 2406391 STRIPPER 27
| < ()
| 1 b
: - _ _ _ - P P 13209061 DRAG, STUD 25
| — - - - — ] 1320995 | STRIP CUIDE 04
: o - - - N ] 240825 2 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN | 23
| o - - - 2] 2 4222871 SPRING, DRAG 22
e 21 | B
| F[% _ _ _ - w w 1 338665 DRAG, STOCK 20
| = _ _ _
| Ll 19
: al - _ . 2] 2 13386635 CUIDE, LOWER STRIP E
| — 4 4 1-18024-8 SCR, BHC (MEXT2)STRIFP GD FL 17
| /I RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. N ] 1338708 | SPACER, SLUG BLADE I
| - <:::> O. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. 1?
| 2
: g 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION —1— w Soun o SPACER. SO0 Do =
| SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. —— w . PR NG SOLD oW >
| gf; THIS APPLICATOR HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO APPLY WIRES WITH N ] 240644 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 17
: THIN WALL (FLR) INSULATION. THE INSULATION CRIMP 10 —
| . © APPLICABLE INSULATION RANGCE MAY NOT CONFORM TO NI w 6004954 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR g
: 2| & PARAMETERS LISTED [N THE APPLICATION SPECIFICATION. N 1T ] 2 | 1-1333219-2 | ANVIL 3
| -l N 1 590474-3 BLADE, SLUG 7
: A N ] ] -455892 4 HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 6
| e N ] 240641 -5 SPACER, SLUG BLADE S
| o N ] 238009 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
| 5L N 12 | 5762462 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
| ]
R N ] ] 4558880 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
| =

N1 2 | 4564082 CRIMPER, WIRE ]
| =
| : VIEW B ROTATED 180° 7771 PART NO DESCRIPTION g
| . . ; . ;
FOST-FEED 40 STROKE POST-FEED 30 STROKE 84— REVISION DF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISIDN) A

: o o /5\ THE FOLLOWING DATA 15 TO BE USED AT ALL TIMES & TAKES — ———
: ) PRECEDENCE OVER TENSILE VALUES SPECIFIED IN 114-3118, T PNTEHs) TS - == - = —
| % DO NOT SCALE PRINT. - N | |
e WIRE SI1ZE (AWG)[TENSILE STRENGTH (Kg) OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  [DR_— SORPROWAED J03Rd1 S

= 8 + — . .BA AMP Incorporated
: w § = 1 ‘4 28 M I N “2 Etg BEE ;_ CHE — FEL 0770670] %m% Hm‘r‘iabur’\g,p PA 171053608
| % ; A ] 6 20 M I N S PLC DEC - NAME_ e Md G HeeilE R E
: i : DIST ;i zEQSTiE giR;iETQVEEAE% EF ?EES A1 | ECN 0150-0983-02 DS | 7-02 QBEEE?E;IJRB VA “ND FEED _HD=1 APZLLUATOR HD-1 APPL
| = VE W A | SEE ECN 015A-0469-01] MC [JUNOT SCALE DWG SHEET  |REV
| © 166 | LEADMAKER OR BENCH G < TERMINATOR BENCH MACHINE STET T2 T REVISION RECORD | APF | DATE | SHARD EDGES RO-SE MAX B D [ V3is91ss Tor 1 | Al
| AMP 1756 REYV 3-92 ) CAGE CODE ey RESTRICTED TO
; 5 e st anplen : 5 S = 4 ; 56775 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING -




